Townsend
Bearings
Inverters and Electric Motors
Revision 1
2
Townsend
Bearings

Package Size B, C, D, E & F
  Unit Dimensions
Nominal Output Package Price
Power Current Size (£)
(kW) (A)
650-003-400-F 0.37 1.5 2 229.50
650-005-400-F 0.55 2.0 2 242.10
650-007-400-F 0.75 2.5 2 255.60
650-011-400-F 1.1 3.5 2 265.50
650-015-400-F 1.5 4.5 2 292.50
650-022-400-F 2.2 5.5 2 355.50
650-030-400-F 3 6.8 3 442.80
650-040-400-F 4 9.0 3 468.90
650-055-400-F 5.5 12 3 560.70
650-075-400-F 7.5 16 3 742.50
650VC-0110-400 11 (15) 23 (31) C 1030.50
650VC-0150-400 15 (18) 30 (37) C 1435.50
650VD-0180-400 18 (22) 38 (45) D 1818.00
650VD-0220-400 22 (30) 45 (59) D 2119.50
650VD-0300-400 30 (37) 59 (73) D 2443.50
650VE-0370-400 37 (45) 73 (87) E 3064.50
650VE-0450-400 45 (55) 87 (105) E 3501.00
650VE-0550-400 55 (75) 105 (145) F 4261.50
650VE-0750-400 75 (90) 145 (165) F 4590.00
650VE-0900-400 90 (110) 180 (205) F 5476.50
Type
6
Townsend
Bearings

Size B14B FlangeShaft B5 Flange B14A Flange
Electric Motors
Basic Dimensions
PCD - Pitch Circle Diameter
7
Townsend
Bearings
Tel : +44 (0) 1308 456933     Fax : +44 (0) 1308 427913     Email : sales@townsendbearings.co.uk
3 Phase - 2 Pole
3000 rpm - 50Hz
Power Rated Noise Weight
@380V @400V @415V Factor Class 100% 75% Torque Starting Starting B/down Lpa Product Code
(cosφ) Load (%) Load (%) (Nm) Current Torque Torque dB(A) Kg
0.09 2830 0.26 0.26 0.26 0.81 63 62 0.3 3.7 2.0 2.3 41 3 3PH.09KW2P
0.12 2800 0.32 0.32 0.32 0.83 65 64 0.41 3.7 2.1 2.4 41 3 3PH.12KW2P
0.18 2820 0.52 0.51 0.53 0.82 63 62 0.61 3.7 2.0 2.2 49 3.5 3PH.18KW2P
0.25 2830 0.68 0.68 0.7 0.82 65 65 0.84 4.0 2.0 2.2 49 4.1 3PH.25KW2P
0.37 2740 1.05 1.00 1.02 0.82 66 65 1.3 3.5 2.3 2.3 52 5 3PH.37KW2P
0.55 2800 1.38 1.36 1.41 0.82 71 70 1.9 4.3 2.5 2.6 52 6.6 3PH.55KW2P
0.75 2855 1.75 1.73 1.79 0.86 73 72 2.5 5.6 2.3 2.4 56 8.2 3PH.75KW2P
1.1 2845 2.45 2.40 2.5 0.87 eff2 77 77 3.7 6.1 2.6 2.7 56 9.9 3PH1.1KW2P
1.5 90S 2860 3.40 3.25 3.35 0.85 eff2 79 80 5 5.5 2.4 2.7 60 12.9 3PH1.5KW2P
2.2 90L 2880 4.70 4.55 4.65 0.85 eff2 82 82 7.3 6.3 2.8 3.1 60 15.7 3PH2.2KW2P
3 100L 2890 6.25 6.10 6.15 0.85 eff2 84 84 9.9 6.8 2.8 3.0 62 22 3PH3KW2P
4 2905 8.20 7.80 7.7 0.86 eff2 86 86 13 7.2 2.6 2.9 63 29 3PH4KW2P
6.5 2900 13.6 13.3 13.9 0.83 85 84 21.4 8.6 3.0 3.8 67 36 3PH6.5KW2P
5.5 2925 10.6 10.3 10.4 0.89 eff2 86.5 86.5 18 5.9 2.0 2.8 68 41 3PH5.5KW2P
7.5 2930 14.1 13.8 13.8 0.89 eff2 88 88 24 6.9 2.3 3.0 68 49 3PH7.5KW2P
11 2940 21.0 20.0 20.5 0.88 eff2 89.5 89.5 36 6.5 2.1 2.9 70 69 3PH11KW2P
15 2940 28.0 26.5 26 0.90 eff2 90 90.2 49 6.6 2.2 3.0 70 80 3PH15KW2P
18.5 160L 2940 34.0 32.5 32 0.91 eff2 91 91.2 60 7.0 2.4 3.1 70 93 3PH18.5KW2P
22 180M 2945 42 40.5 40 0.86 eff2 91.4 91.4 71 7.0 2.5 3.4 69 145 Special Order
30 2950 56 54 53 0.88 eff2 91.9 91.5 97 7.0 2.4 3.0 73 205 Special Order
37 2950 69 66 65 0.88 eff2 92.6 92.4 120 7.3 2.5 3.2 73 225 Special Order
45 225M 2955 81 77 75 0.90 eff2 93.4 93.4 145 6.9 2.3 2.7 73 310 Special Order

rpm
*Current at 690V
**Uni-Directional Fan
8
Townsend
Bearings
Tel : +44 (0) 1308 456933     Fax : +44 (0) 1308 427913     Email : sales@townsendbearings.co.uk
3 Phase - 4 Pole
1500 rpm - 50Hz
Power Rated Noise Weight
@380V @400V @415V Factor Class 100% 75% Torque Starting Starting B/down Lpa Product Code
(cosφ) Load (%) Load (%) (Nm) Current Torque Torque dB(A) Kg
0.06 1350 0.21 0.20 0.21 0.77 56 55 0.42 2.6 1.9 1.9 42 3 3PH.06KW4P
0.09 1350 0.30 0.29 0.31 0.77 58 57 0.63 2.6 1.9 1.9 42 3 3PH.09KW4P
0.12 1350 0.42 0.42 0.44 0.75 55 54 0.84 2.8 1.9 2.0 42 3.5 3PH.12KW4P
0.18 1350 0.56 0.56 0.57 0.77 60 60 1.3 3.0 1.9 1.9 42 4.1 3PH.18KW4P
0.25 1350 0.80 0.76 0.77 0.79 60 60 1.8 3.0 1.9 1.9 44 4.8 3PH.25KW4P
0.37 1370 1.07 1.03 1.06 0.80 65 65 2.5 3.3 1.9 2.1 44 6 3PH.37KW4P
0.55 1395 1.50 1.45 1.50 0.82 67 67 3.7 3.9 2.2 2.2 47 8 3PH.55KW4P
0.75 1395 1.90 1.86 1.92 0.81 72 72 5.1 4.2 2.3 2.3 47 9.4 3PH.75KW4P
1.1 90S 1415 2.60 2.55 2.60 0.81 eff2 77 77 7.4 4.6 2.3 2.4 48 12.3 3PH1.1KW4P
1.5 90L 1420 3.50 3.40 3.50 0.81 eff2 79 79 10 5.3 2.4 2.6 48 15.6 3PH1.5KW4P
2.2 1420 4.80 4.70 4.80 0.82 eff2 82 82.5 15 5.6 2.5 2.8 53 22 3PH2.2KW4P
3 1420 6.50 6.40 6.80 0.82 eff2 83 83.5 20 5.6 2.7 3.0 53 25 3PH3KW4P
4 112M 1440 8.40 8.20 8.30 0.83 eff2 85 85.5 27 6.0 2.7 3.0 59.5 31 3PH4KW4P
5.5 132S 1455 11.4 11.4 11.9 0.81 eff2 86 86 36 6.3 2.5 3.1 62 43 3PH5.5KW4P
7.5 132M 1455 15.4 15.2 15.5 0.82 eff2 87 87.5 49 6.7 2.7 3.2 66 49 3PH7.5KW4P
11 160M 1460 22.3 21.5 21.5 0.84 eff2 88.5 89 72 6.2 2.2 2.7 66 68 3PH11KW4P
15 160L 1460 29.5 28.5 28.5 0.84 eff2 90 90.2 98 6.5 2.6 3.0 65 93 3PH15KW4P
18.5 180M 1465 36 35.0 35 0.84 eff2 90.4 90.6 121 6.8 2.4 3.1 65 140 3PH18.5KW4P
22 180L 1465 43 41.5 41 0.84 eff2 90.8 91.3 143 6.9 2.5 3.2 65 155 Special Order
30 200L 1465 58 56 56 0.84 eff2 91.5 91.4 196 7.1 2.9 3.0 65 200 Special Order
37 225S 1475 70 67 67 0.86 eff2 92.9 93.1 240 7.0 2.5 3.1 65 300 Special Order
45 225M 1475 83 80 80 0.87 eff2 93.4 93.6 292 7.0 2.6 3.2 65 330 Special Order

Size
Speed
rpm
*Current at 690V
9
Townsend
Bearings
Tel : +44 (0) 1308 456933     Fax : +44 (0) 1308 427913     Email : sales@townsendbearings.co.uk
3 Phase - 6 Pole
1000 rpm - 50Hz
Power Rated Noise Weight
@380V @400V @415V Factor Class 100% 75% Torque Starting Starting B/down Lpa Product Code
(cosφ) Load (%) Load (%) (Nm) Current Torque Torque dB(A) Kg
0.09 850 0.48 0.44 0.50 0.66 45 50 1 2.0 1.8 1.9 39 4.1 3PH.09KW6P
0.12 860 0.53 0.53 0.55 0.65 50 50 1.33 2.2 1.8 1.9 39 4.2 3PH.12KW6P
0.18 835 0.66 0.62 0.64 0.75 56 55 2 2.3 2.1 1.9 39 6.3 3PH.18KW6P
0.25 830 0.80 0.78 0.80 0.76 61 60 2.8 2.7 2.2 2.0 39 6.3 3PH.25KW6P
0.37 920 1.18 1.20 1.25 0.72 62 61 3.9 3.1 1.9 2.1 40 7.5 3PH.37KW6P
0.55 910 1.62 1.60 1.66 0.74 67 66 5.8 3.4 2.1 2.2 40 9.4 3PH.55KW6P
0.75 90S 915 2.10 2.10 2.15 0.76 69 55 7.8 3.7 2.2 2.2 43 12.5 3PH.75KW6P
1.1 90L 915 3.00 3.00 2.95 0.77 72 71 11.5 3.8 2.3 2.3 43 15.7 3PH1.1KW6P
1.5 100L 925 4.00 4.00 4.10 0.75 74 73 15 4.0 2.3 2.3 47 24 3PH1.5KW6P
2.2 940 5.40 5.40 5.30 0.78 78 77 22 4.6 2.2 2.5 52 27 3PH2.2KW6P
3 940 7.20 7.20 7.00 0.78 80 79 30 4.8 2.4 2.4 57 35 3PH3KW6P
4 950 9.50 9.40 9.70 0.76 80.5 80 40 4.5 2.1 2.4 63 46 3PH4KW6P
5.5 950 13 12.80 13.10 0.76 83 82 55 5.0 2.3 2.6 63 54 3PH5.5KW6P
7.5 160M 960 17.7 17 18.3 0.74 86 85 75 4.6 2.1 2.5 66 76 3PH7.5KW6P
11 160L 960 25.5 24.5 25.9 0.74 87.5 87 109 4.8 2.3 2.6 66 102 3PH11KW6P
15 180L 970 30.5 29.5 29.0 0.83 88.9 90 148 5.5 2.3 2.5 62 150 3PH15KW6P
18.5 975 38 37 36.5 0.80 89.8 90 181 5.8 2.5 2.5 63 195 3PH18.5KW6P
22 975 45 43.5 43 0.81 90.2 90.5 215 6.0 2.6 2.6 63 205 Special Order
30 225M 978 59 56 55 0.84 92 92.5 293 5.7 2.6 2.2 57 305 Special Order
37 250S 980 72 69 67 0.84 92.4 93 361 6.0 2.6 2.1 60 410 Special Order
37 980 72 69 67 0.84 92.4 93 361 6.0 2.6 2.1 60 410 Special Order

kW
Frame
Size
Speed
rpm
11
Townsend
Bearings
Tel : +44 (0) 1308 456933     Fax : +44 (0) 1308 427913     Email : sales@townsendbearings.co.uk
Single Phase Motors
Power Run Start Weight
Factor Starting Starting B/down Capacitor Capacitor Product Code
(cosφ) Current Torque Torque μF/V μF/V Kg
2 Pole - 3000 rpm
0.18 2895 1.3 62 0.94 5.2 1.90 2.50 5/450 25/320 4.1 1PH.18KW2PB3CCM
0.25 2850 1.55 68 0.99 4.6 1.80 1.90 8/450 25/320 4.7 1PH.25KW2PB3CCM
0.37 2800 2.55 63 0.96 3.9 1.70 1.66 9/450 40/320 5.4 1PH.37KW2PB3CCM
0.55 2820 3.4 71 0.95 4.0 1.70 1.72 12/450 40/320 7.4 1PH.55KW2PB3CCM
0.75 2845 4.5 71 0.98 4.1 1.71 1.60 16/450 60/320 8.8 1PH.75KW2PB3CCM
1.1 2860 6.4 73 0.98 4.4 1.70 1.75 22/450 80/320 10.5 1PH1.1KW2PB3CCM
1.5 2845 8.9 72 0.98 4.5 2.00 2.04 30/450 120/320 13.4 1PH1.5KW2PB3CCM
2.2 2830 12.8 74 0.97 4.8 1.85 2.15 35/450 160/320 16.1 1PH2.2KW2PB3CCM
3 100L 2840 16.7 77 0.97 5.3 2.10 2.50 60/450 160/320 22.3 1PH3KW2PB3CCM
4 Pole - 1500 rpm
0.12 1415 1.0 58 0.90 3.65 1.94 1.57 4/450 16/320 4.1 1PH.12KW4PB3CCM
0.18 1385 1.5 58 0.86 3.7 1.77 1.66 5/450 25/320 4.7 1PH.18KW4PB3CCM
0.25 1400 1.8 59 0.99 3.4 1.60 1.58 9/450 25/320 5.4 1PH.25KW4PB3CCM
0.37 1395 2.5 64 0.95 3.2 1.80 1.60 12/450 25/320 6.7 1PH.37KW4PB3CCM
0.55 1415 3.4 69 0.98 3.6 1.70 1.70 14/450 40/320 8.8 1PH.55KW4PB3CCM
0.75 1405 4.6 71 0.96 3.9 1.91 1.64 18/450 60/320 10 1PH.75KW4PB3CCM
1.1 1420 6.3 74 0.98 3.8 1.62 1.78 30/450 80/320 12.7 1PH1.1KW4PB3CCM
1.5 1430 8.4 77 0.97 4.3 1.95 1.80 35/450 120/320 15.9 1PH1.5KW4PB3CCM
2.2 100L 1395 12.8 73 0.98 4.4 2.60 1.92 60/450 160/320 25 1PH2.2KW4PB3CCM
RatioOutput
kW
Frame
Size
Speed
rpm
Current
Amps
Efficiency
%
80
90S
63
80
90S
63
71
71
Capacitor Start - Capacitor Run Motors
230V 50Hz Insulation class F/B
Power Run Weight
Factor Starting Starting B/down Capacitor Product Code
(cosφ) Current Torque Torque μF/V Kg
2 Pole - 3000 rpm
0.18 2895 1.3 62 0.94 4.3 0.51 2.50 5/450 4.3 1PH.18KW2PB3PCM
0.25 2850 1.55 68 0.99 3.8 0.49 1.90 8/450 4.9 1PH.25KW2PB3PCM
0.37 2895 2.7 65 0.87 4.2 0.50 2.70 12/450 5.7 1PH.37KW2PB3PCM
0.55 2860 4 65 0.89 4.0 0.42 2.10 14/450 7.7 1PH.55KW2PB3PCM
0.75 2905 4.35 74 0.97 5.6 0.32 2.36 14/450 9 1PH.75KW2PB3PCM
1.1 2910 6 78 0.98 6.1 0.35 2.53 22/450 10.8 1PH1.1KW2PB3PCM
1.5 90S 2900 8.7 74 0.97 6.2 0.42 3.14 35/450 13.8 1PH1.5KW2PB3PCM
2.2 90L 2810 13 72 0.98 4.5 0.37 1.75 45/450 16.6 1PH2.2KW2PB3PCM
4 Pole - 1500 rpm
0.12 1415 1.0 58 0.90 2.6 0.38 1.57 4/450 4.36 1PH.12KW4PB3PCM
0.18 1385 1.5 58 0.86 2.6 0.54 1.66 5/450 5.1 1PH.18KW4PB3PCM
0.25 1400 1.8 59 0.99 2.3 0.54 1.58 9/450 5.7 1PH.25KW4PB3PCM
0.37 1395 2.5 64 0.95 2.6 0.52 1.60 12/450 6.9 1PH.37KW4PB3PCM
0.55 1415 3.4 69 0.98 3.0 0.50 1.70 14/450 9.2 1PH.55KW4PB3PCM
0.75 1405 4.6 71 0.96 3.1 0.40 1.64 18/450 10.3 1PH.75KW4PB3PCM
1.1 90S 1420 6.3 74 0.98 3.1 0.37 1.78 30/450 13.1 1PH1.1KW4PB3PCM
1.5 90L 1430 8.4 77 0.97 3.7 0.35 1.80 35/450 16.2 1PH1.5KW4PB3PCM
63
71
71
80